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CASE
Judicial Officer Date Filed Adjudication Status
DAMMAN, DANIEL 5/8/24 DISMISSED BY PARTY 10/30/24 CLOSED 10/30/24

PARTICIPANTS

PLAINTIFF 1

DEFENDANT 1

CARY, MEGAN ASHLEY

ATTY: LISA D. STERN # 53804 PRIMARY RETAINED

CARY, DARRYL JOSEPH

ATTY: ROBERT J. VITALE # 52803 PRIMARY RETAINED

COUNTER PLAINTIFF 1 CARY, DARRYL JOSEPH

ATTY: ROBERT J. VITALE # 52803 PRIMARY RETAINED

COUNTER DEFENDANT 1 CARY, MEGAN ASHLEY

RECEIVABLES/PAYMENTS
Assessed
PTF 1 MEGAN ASHLEY CARY $275.00
CHRONOLOGICAL LIST OF ACTIVITIES
Activity Date Activity

5/8/24

5/8/24
5/8/24
5/8/24
5/8/24
5/8/24

5/10/24
5/10/24
5/13/24

5/15/24

5/15/24
5/15/24

5/16/24

ATTY: LISA D. STERN # 53804 PRIMARY RETAINED

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

PTF 1

DEF 1

JUDICIAL OFFICER ASSIGNED TO DAMMAN, DANIEL A. 64585
RECEIVABLE ELECTRONIC FILING SYSTEM FEE
RECEIVABLE CIVIL FILING FEE

RECEIVABLE JMT ORDER CUSTODY/SUPPORT
PAYMENT

RECEIPT NUMBER: C31.0148455

METHOD: ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER $255.00
EX PARTE ORDER RETURN OF FUNDS

MUTUAL RESTRAINING ORDER ASSETS

RETURN OF SERVICE - PERSONAL

DEF 1

MOTION FOR TEMP PARENTING TIME AND SUPPORT

PTF 1

RECEIVABLE MOTION FEE

PAYMENT

RECEIPT NUMBER: C31.0148726

METHOD: ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER $20.00
MOTION FOR TEMP PARENTING TIME & SUPPORT
LOC: 3100

Paid/Adjusted
$275.00

$255.00

$25.00
$150.00
$80.00
$255.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00

SET 6/10/24 3:00 P

Balan

User
mj
mj

mj
mj
mj
mj

mj

mj
mj

mj

mj
mj

mj

mj

chamberlO1

FILED: 5/8/24

FILED: 5/8/24

FILED: 5/8/24

FILED: 5/8/24

ce
$0.00

Entry Date

5/8/24
5/8/24

5/8/24
5/8/24
5/8/24
5/8/24
5/8/24

5/10/24
5/10/24
5/14/24

5/15/24
5/15/24

5/15/24
5/15/24

5/16/24
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Activity Date Activity User Entry Date
5/17/24 PRAECIPE mj 5/17/24
5/20/24 PROOF OF SERVICE ADDITIONAL RETURN OF SERVICE PERSONAL mj 5/20/24
DEF 1
5/23/24 MOTION DEF'S MOTION OBJECTIONS TO EXPARTE SET 6/10/24 3:00 P chamberlO1 5/23/24
ORDER REGARDING RETURN OF MARITAL ASSETS
LOC: 3100
5/23/24 ANSWER TO MOTION RE TEMP PARENTING /SUPPORT mj 5/24/24
5/23/24 ANSWER, CIVIL mj 5/24/24
DEF 1
5/23/24 COUNTER COMPLAINT mj 5/24/24
5/23/24 OBJECTION EPO RE RETURN OF MONEY mj 5/24/24
DEF 1
CPTF 1
5/24/24 PRAECIPE mj 5/24/24
6/3/24 ANSWER, CIVIL mj 6/3/24
PTF1
CDEF 1
6/3/24 PROOF OF SERVICE mj 6/3/24
6/7/24 PRE-TRIAL HEARING RESCHEDULED 7/25/24 9:15 A chamberlO1 6/7/24
LOC: 3100
6/7/24 NOTICE TO APPEAR mj 6/10/24
6/10/24 MOTION 6/10/24 3:00 PM chamberlO1 6/10/24
COURT REPORTER: K TORRES, #4247 CSR
ALL PARTIES APPEARED BEFORE THE COURT; PARTIES SWORN; AGREEMENT PLACED ON
RECORD; JUDGE ORDERED AGREEMENT ON TEMPORARY BASIS; ATTORNEY STERN TO
PREPARE ORDER; DEF'S OBJECTION WITHDRAWN.
HELD
6/26/24 PRE-TRIAL HEARING 7/25/24 9:15 AM chamberlO1 6/26/24
RESCHEDULED TO: 10/31/24 10:00 AM
ADJOURNED BY STIPULATION
6/26/24 PRE-TRIAL HEARING CANCELLED 10/31/24 10:00 A chamberlO1 6/26/24
LOC: 3100
6/26/24 NOTICE TO APPEAR mj 6/27/24
6/26/24 STIPULATION AND ORDER ADJOURNMENT mj 6/27/24
10/30/24 DISMISSAL ORDER mj 10/30/24
DEF 1
CDEF 1
10/31/24 PRE-TRIAL HEARING 10/31/24 10:00 AM chamberlO1 10/31/24
CANCELLED
OTHER

CASE CLOSED




