STATE OF MICHIGAN

31ST CIRCUIT COURT ST CLAIR COUNTY

REGISTER OF ACTIONS

CASE ID 24-000972-DM

C/C31/S

Public 6/18/2025 3:19:07 PM Page: 1 of 2

CASE					
Judicial Officer		Date Filed	Adjudication		Status
DAMMAN, DANIEL		5/8/24	DISMISSED BY PARTY 10/30/24		CLOSED 10/30/24
PARTICIPANTS					
PLAINTIFF 1	CARY, ME	GAN ASHLEY			FILED: 5/8/24
	ATTY: LISA D. STERN # 53804 PRIMARY RETAINED				
DEFENDANT 1	CARY, DA	RRYL JOSEPH			FILED: 5/8/24
	ATTY: ROBERT J. VITALE # 52803 PRIMARY RETAINED				
COUNTER PLAINTIFF 1	CARY, DARRYL JOSEPH				FILED: 5/8/24
	ATTY: ROBERT J. VITALE # 52803 PRIMARY RETAINED				
COUNTER DEFENDANT 1	CARY, ME	GAN ASHLEY			FILED: 5/8/24
	ATTY: LIS	A D. STERN # 538	04 PRIMARY RETAINED		

RECEIVABLES/PAYMENTS			
	Assessed	Paid/Adjusted	Balance
PTF 1 MEGAN ASHLEY CARY	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$0.00

CHRONOLO	OGICAL LIST OF ACTIVITIES			
Activity Date	Activity		User	Entry Date
5/8/24	SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT	\$255.00	mj mj	5/8/24 5/8/24
	PTF 1			
	DEF 1			
5/8/24	JUDICIAL OFFICER ASSIGNED TO DAMMAN, DANIEL A. 64585		mj	5/8/24
5/8/24	RECEIVABLE ELECTRONIC FILING SYSTEM FEE	\$25.00	mj	5/8/24
5/8/24	RECEIVABLE CIVIL FILING FEE	\$150.00	mj	5/8/24
5/8/24	RECEIVABLE JMT ORDER CUSTODY/SUPPORT	\$80.00	mj	5/8/24
5/8/24	PAYMENT	\$255.00	mj	5/8/24
	RECEIPT NUMBER: C31.0148455			
	METHOD: ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER \$255.00			
5/10/24	EX PARTE ORDER RETURN OF FUNDS		mj	5/10/24
5/10/24	MUTUAL RESTRAINING ORDER ASSETS		mj	5/10/24
5/13/24	RETURN OF SERVICE - PERSONAL		mj	5/14/24
	DEF 1			
5/15/24	MOTION FOR TEMP PARENTING TIME AND SUPPORT	\$20.00	mj	5/15/24
	PTF 1		mj	5/15/24
5/15/24	RECEIVABLE MOTION FEE	\$20.00		5/15/24
-,, -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	mj	
5/15/24	PAYMENT	\$20.00	mj	5/15/24
	RECEIPT NUMBER: C31.0148726			
	METHOD: ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER \$20.00			
5/16/24	MOTION FOR TEMP PARENTING TIME & SUPPORT	SET 6/10/24 3:00 P	chamberl01	5/16/24
	LOC: 3100			

STATE OF MICHIGAN

31ST CIRCUIT COURT ST CLAIR COUNTY

REGISTER OF ACTIONS

CASE ID 24-000972-DM

C/C31/S

Public 6/18/2025 3:19:07 PM Page: 2 of 2

Activity Date	Activity	User	Entry Date
5/17/24	PRAECIPE	mj	5/17/24
5/20/24	PROOF OF SERVICE ADDITIONAL RETURN OF SERVICE PERSONAL	mj	5/20/24
	DEF 1		
5/23/24	MOTION DEF'S MOTION OBJECTIONS TO EXPARTE SET 6/10/24 3:00 P ORDER REGARDING RETURN OF MARITAL ASSETS	chamberl01	5/23/24
	LOC: 3100		
5/23/24	ANSWER TO MOTION RE TEMP PARENTING /SUPPORT	mj	5/24/24
5/23/24	ANSWER, CIVIL	mj	5/24/24
	DEF 1		
5/23/24	COUNTER COMPLAINT	mj	5/24/24
5/23/24	OBJECTION EPO RE RETURN OF MONEY	mj	5/24/24
	DEF 1		
	CPTF 1		
5/24/24	PRAECIPE	mj	5/24/24
6/3/24	ANSWER, CIVIL	mj	6/3/24
	PTF 1		
	CDEF 1		
6/3/24	PROOF OF SERVICE	mj	6/3/24
6/7/24	PRE-TRIAL HEARING RESCHEDULED 7/25/24 9:15 A	chamberl01	6/7/24
	LOC: 3100		
6/7/24	NOTICE TO APPEAR	mj	6/10/24
6/10/24	MOTION 6/10/24 3:00 PM	chamberl01	6/10/24
	COURT REPORTER: K TORRES, #4247 CSR		
	ALL PARTIES APPEARED BEFORE THE COURT; PARTIES SWORN; AGREEMENT PLACED ON RECORD; JUDGE ORDERED AGREEMENT ON TEMPORARY BASIS; ATTORNEY STERN TO PREPARE ORDER; DEF'S OBJECTION WITHDRAWN.		
	HELD		
6/26/24 PRE-TF	PRE-TRIAL HEARING 7/25/24 9:15 AM	chamberl01	6/26/24
	RESCHEDULED TO: 10/31/24 10:00 AM		
	ADJOURNED BY STIPULATION		
6/26/24	PRE-TRIAL HEARING CANCELLED 10/31/24 10:00 A	chamberl01	6/26/24
	LOC: 3100		
6/26/24	NOTICE TO APPEAR	mj	6/27/24
6/26/24	STIPULATION AND ORDER ADJOURNMENT	mj	6/27/24
10/30/24	DISMISSAL ORDER	mj	10/30/24
	DEF 1		
	CDEF 1		
10/31/24	PRE-TRIAL HEARING 10/31/24 10:00 AM	chamberl01	10/31/24
	CANCELLED		
	OTHER		
	CASE CLOSED		